



Premier Explosives Limited

February 13, 2025

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Relations
BSE Limited
Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai -400 001

Scrip code: 526247



To
The Vice President,
Listing Department
**The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited**
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: PREMEXPLN

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper publications of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published in "Business Standard" (English) and "Nava Telangana" (Telugu).

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Premier Explosives Limited**

K. Jhansi Laxmi
Company Secretary
Encl: a/a

GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED

CIN NO: L24230TG1987PLC008016
 Regd. Off: Mayfair, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Tel. No: 040-27819624.
 Email: info@godavari-drugs.com web: www.godavari-drugs.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS AND QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2964.97	2609.73	4316.07	8871.96	11857.76	15732.94
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.13	125.21	179.95	418.56	419.10	701.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.13	125.21	174.12	418.56	413.27	692.18
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.74	108.86	122.09	348.69	288.71	554.90
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.74	108.86	122.09	348.69	288.71	554.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05
7.	Reserves the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						3143.56
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	1.02	1.45	1.62	4.63	3.83	7.37
	2. Diluted:	1.02	1.45	1.62	4.63	3.83	7.37

Notes:

- The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February 2025
- The above results were prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable
- The Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and Nine months ended as required under regulation 33(3) © of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been received.
- The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated 5th July, 2016. Ind AS Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND AS
- As per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has opted to publish quarterly unaudited standalone results and to publish consolidated results at the year end.
- Corresponding figures in previous year / period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

For **GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED**
 Sd/-
Mohit Jaju
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN: 03405414

Date : 12.02.2025
 Place : Secunderabad

NOVELIX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as TRIMURTHI LIMITED)
 [CIN : L67120TG1994PLC018956]
 Regd Off : 6th Floor, 3-6-237/610, Lingapur LA Build Complex, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500029

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER III AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		9 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	530.09	387.37	58.38	987.35	355.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.80	13.07	-3.37	-8.72	-25.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12.80	13.07	-3.37	-8.72	-25.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14.79	12.95	-2.97	-7.65	-26.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.79	12.95	1.86	-7.65	-11.39
6	Equity share capital	99.50	81.00	81.00	99.50	81.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year					-7.45
8	Earning per share					
	Basic	0.15	0.16	0.04	(0.08)	(0.33)
	Diluted	0.16	0.16	0.04	(0.08)	(0.33)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12-02-2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.ajel.in/investor-relations/financial-results
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July, 2016
- The Name of the Company was changed due to change in the business activity of the Company. The company is required to include the turnover, income etc. from new activities separately in the quarterly/annual results for a period of 3 years from the date of change in name of the company. As the Company is carrying only one activity i.e. Present activity Manufacturing and Trading of all kind of active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (Bulk Drugs). So, the turnover, income etc. from new activities not shown separately in the quarterly/annual results.
- The Company has opted to publish the financial result. The standalone results of the company will be available on the company's website

By Order of the Board
NOVELIX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
 (FORMERLY TRIMURTHI LIMITED)
 Sd/-
P VENKATESHWARLU
 Whotetime Director - DIN No.02076871

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 12-02-2025

B.N. RATHI SECURITIES LIMITED

Corporate Member: NSE, BSE & MCX
 Corporate Office: # 6-3-852, IV Floor, "Kaulitya", Amrutha Estates, Somajiguda, Hyderabad -82. Tel: 040 - 40527777, 40727777, Fax: 040 - 40526283.
 e-mail: bnrs@bnrsecurities.com www.bnrsecurities.com CIN: L65993TG1985PLC005838

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
	For the quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1409.70	1726.62	1425.24	4784.68	4123.42
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	154.78	398.52	287.42	901.58	823.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	154.78	398.52	287.42	901.58	823.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the year net of tax	129.59	393.08	287.41	868.88	823.92
Equity Share Capital	1037.50	1025.00	1025.00	1037.50	1025.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each)	1.47	3.89	3.27	8.84	9.37
Basic and Diluted:					
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) Diluted	1.43	3.89	3.27	8.61	9.37

STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	1401.51	1699.20	1393.97	4682.68	4013.59	5630.77
Net Profit before Tax	217.59	510.27	359.58	1146.50	1019.71	1361.71
Net Profit after Tax	157.03	381.49	269.45	859.00	763.12	1014.86

Notes:

- The above unaudited results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 11th February, 2025, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- This statement is prepared as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The consolidated financial results are prepared based on Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements". The consolidated results include the results of the wholly-owned subsidiary B. N. Rathi Comtrade Private Limited and partially owned subsidiary B-Fly Asset Manager LLP.
- The Company's wholly owned subsidiary, B. N. Rathi Comtrade Private Limited, has registered profit before tax of Rs. 64.18 lakhs for the nine-month period ended 31 December, 2024. (Rs. 53.37 lakhs for year ended March 31, 2024).
- The Company's partially owned subsidiary, B-Fly Asset Manager LLP has registered loss of Rs. 19.18 lakhs for the nine-month period ended 31 December, 2024. (Rs. Nil for year ended March 31, 2024).
- The company is primarily engaged in equity broking and related services. There are no other reportable segments in terms of Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments".

for **B N Rathi Securities Limited**
 Sd/-
Hari Narayan Rathi
 Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 11-02-2025

DHANALAXMI ROTO SPINNERS LIMITED

CIN: L18100TG1987PLC007769
 Regd. Office: Survey No.114 & 115, Station Road, Thimmapur, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana - 509325
 investor.relations@dhano.com info@dhano.com Tel: (01) 7305608181

INFORMATION REGARDING EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

In continuation to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Master circular No. 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020, read with General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 it is permitted for holding of the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) through Video Conference (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), without physical presence of the Members at a common venue, in compliance with the Circulars and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the EGM of the Members of Dhanalaxmi Roto Spinners Limited will be held at 11.30 A.M on Tuesday, the 11th Day of March, 2025 through Video Conferencing to transact the business that will be set out in the Notice convening the EGM.

- Electronic copies of the Notice of the EGM of the Company for the year will be sent to all the members whose email IDs as registered with RTA-CIL Securities Limited. For members who have not registered their email address are requested to register their email address with Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents so that the Copy of Notice of EGM can be sent via email.
- The copy of the Notice of the Meeting will also be made available on the website of the Company www.dhanroto.com
- The instructions for joining the EGM, remote e-voting and voting during the meeting for both Demat and Physical shareholders will be provided in the Notice of the EGM.

By order of the Board
 For **Dhanalaxmi Roto Spinners Limited**
 Sd/-
Narayan Jeevi
 Managing Director (DIN: 00525463)

Place: Thimmapur
 Date: 13-02-2025

ICICI Bank

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390007, Gujarat

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

Branch Relocation Notice
 On Behalf of ICICI Bank Ltd., Amalapuram Branch

Dear Customers,
 We wish to inform you that with effect from March 17, 2025, we are relocating to a more convenient location. The address is as mentioned below:
New address: ICICI Bank Ltd., D. No.: 11-1-1, KNF Road Municipal Revenue Ward No. 14, Amalapuram, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema, Andhra Pradesh-533201.

There would be no change in your account numbers or the security items issued to you. Assuring you of the best services at all times.

Sincerely,
Branch Manager, Amalapuram Branch

BEFORE THE III ADDITIONAL FAMILY COURT AT CHENNAI
 Cr.M.P.No.1783 of 2024
 in
M.C.No.259 of 2022

1.A.Azeema
 W/o Hajee @ Hajee Rahamthulla
 2.H. Shaik Ayyan minor aged about 8 years
 Son of Shaik Hajee @ Hajee Rahamthulla.
 Petitioner/Petitioner

Versus
 Shaik Hajee @ Haaji Rahamthulla
 Respondent/Respondent

To
 Shaik Hajee @ Haaji Rahamthulla
 S/o Mahaboo Hussain, aged 41 years
 R/o 22-2-146, Kummari Street Big Bazaar, Nellore, Sr.
 Kindly note that the above Cr.M.P. filed by my client Mrs.A.Azeema against you to pay a sum of Rs.4,05,000/- to the petitioners towards arrears of maintenance. The Honourable III Additional Judge, Family Court, Chennai was pleased to order notice to you through paper publication returnable by 24.02.2025. Kindly be present at the said court on the said date at 10.30A.M. without fail. Failing which order may be passed in your absence.
 Kindly note that this will be treated as proof of service.

A.D.JANARTHANAN
 Advocate
 400, Addl. Law Chamber, High court, Chennai 600104.

Arihant Foundations & Housing Limited

Registered office: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Off.Cenotaph Road, Teynampet, Chennai - 18
 Website:- www.arihantspaces.com | E-mail : investors@arihants.com.in | CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,176	2,872	2,276	8,298	5,619	9,017	5405	5078	3574	14700	8830	13573
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	947	679	83	2,076	194	433	1575	1465	1098	4401	1659	2038
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	947	679	83	2,076	194	433	1575	1465	1098	4401	1659	2038
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	684	490	60	1,499	140	323	1117	1056	907	3124	1261	1351
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	684	490	60	1,499	140	321	1117	1056	907	3124	1261	1349
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	997	860	860	997	860	860	997	860	860	997	860	860
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)						16,276						1,829
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.)												
	1. Basic (Rs.)	6.86	5.70	0.70	15.05	1.63	3.75	11.20	12.28	10.54	31.34	14.66	15.70
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	6.30	5.70	0.70	13.80	1.63	3.75	11.20	12.28	10.54	31.34	14.66	15.70

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31.12.2024 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for quarter ended and half year ended 30.09.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12.02.2025.
- The Company has only one Segment, Real Estate
- The Company has issued 13,65,624 Equity shares and 8,96,873 warrants convertible into equity shares within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment, through Preferential Allotment during the period under review.

By Order of the Board
ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
 SD/-
KAMAL LUNAWATH
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00087324

Place: Chennai
 Date: 12-02-2025

Premier Explosives Limited

CIN:L24 110TG 1980 PLC 002633
 'Premier House', 11 Ishaq Colony, Near AOC Centre, Secunderabad - 500 015. Ph. Nos. +91-40-66146801 to 05
 Fax No. +91-40-27843431 Email: investors@pelgel.com Website: www.pelgel.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	16,591.50	9,459.55	4,455.98	34,336.86	18,492.64	27,171.67	16,591.50	9,459.55	4,455.98	34,336.86	18,492.64	27,171.67
2	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	874.30	1,222.17	237.70	3,158.13	2,991.52	4,024.65	880.69	1,228.08	244.12	3,177.17	3,011.63	4,061.74
3	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax	874.30	1,222.17	237.70	3,158.13	2,991.52	4,024.65	880.69	1,228.08	244.12	3,177.17	3,011.63	4,061.74
5	Profit / (Loss) after tax	918.79	838.73	167.06	2,485.38	2,149.03	2,812.15	923.30	842.77	171.70	2,498.67	2,163.72	2,841.76
6	Total comprehensive income	899.16	819.13	149.89	2,426.55	2,095.55	2,703.94	903.67	823.17	154.53	2,439.84	2,110.24	2,733.55
7	Equity share capital	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22
8	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	20,951.07	-	-	-	-	-	20,942.06
9	Earnings / (Loss) per share of Rs. 2/- each (not annualised)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.71	1.56	0.31	4.62	4.00	5.23	1.71	1.57	0.32	4.64	4.02	5.27
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.71	1.56	0.31	4.62	4.00	5.23	1.71	1.57	0.32	4.64	4.02	5.27

Above statement is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange which is available on their respective websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the company's website, www.pelgel.com

For Premier Explosives Limited
T.V. Chowdary
 Managing Director

Secunderabad
 February 12, 2025

CDG Petchem Limited

Regd. & Corp Office: Shyam Arihant, 1-8-304 to 307/10&11, Pattigadda Road, Secunderabad-500003
 Telangana, India, Tel: 040-27909001, 66494900/1/2, Email: corporate@dugargroup.net
 CIN:L51100TG2011PLC072532

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st, December 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					

నోటా ఉన్నా ఏకగ్రీవానికే ఆమోదం తెలపాలి

• ఈపీ సమావేశంలో సీపీఐ(ఎం)

రాష్ట్ర నాయకులు డీజీ

సవరణలకు బిల్లు - హైదరాబాద్

స్థానిక సంస్థల ఎన్నికల్లో ఒకే నామినేషన్ దాఖలైతే ఏకగ్రీవానికే తాము మద్దతు తెలుపుతున్నట్లు సీపీఐ(ఎం) రాష్ట్ర నాయకులు డీజీ.నర్సింహారావు తెలిపారు. బుధవారం హైదరాబాద్లో 'కోట్లా' అమలుపై రాష్ట్ర గుర్తింపు పొందిన రాజకీయ పార్టీలతో రాష్ట్ర ఎన్నికల కమిషనర్ రాణి కుముదినీ అధ్యక్షతన సమావేశాన్ని నిర్వహించారు. డీనిపై వివిధ రాజకీయ పార్టీలు తమ అభిప్రాయాలను తెలిపాయి. ఈ సందర్భంగా సీపీఐ(ఎం) అభిప్రాయాన్ని డీజీ వివరించారు. సింగిల్ నామినేషన్ దాఖలైన సందర్భంలో నోటాను ప్రత్యర్థిగా పరిగణించి పోలింగ్ నిర్వహణకు ఎన్నికల ప్రక్రియను తీవ్ర అంతరాయం కలుగుతుందని అన్నారు. కొన్ని సందర్భాల్లో నోటాకు ఎక్కువ ఓట్లు వస్తే ఏ అభ్యర్థిని విజేతగా ప్రకటిస్తారని ఆయన ప్రశ్నించారు. తిరిగి ఎన్నికలు నిర్వహించడం తప్ప వేరే మార్గం ఉండదని స్పష్టం చేశారు. ఫలితంగా ప్రజాసంకల్పం దుర్బలయ్యగం అవుతుందని హెచ్చరించారు. ఈ విషయాన్ని

పరిగణనలోకి తీసుకోవాలని ఆయన రాష్ట్ర ఎన్నికల సంఘానికి విజ్ఞప్తి చేశారు. ఈ సమావేశంలో కాంగ్రెస్ మాజీ ఎమ్మెల్యే బి.కమలాకర్ రావు, బీఆర్ఎస్ ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి సోమభద్రత్, బీజేపీ మాజీ రాష్ట్ర ఉపాధ్యక్షులు ఎస్. మల్లాది, ఆమ్ ఆర్ఎస్ పార్టీ సోషల్ మీడియా ఇన్చార్జ్ అబ్బాస్ అహమ్మద్ పాటు వివిధ పార్టీల నాయకులు పాల్గొని తమ అభిప్రాయాలను ఎన్నికల సంఘానికి వివరించారు. లిఖిత పూర్వకంగా తమ అభిప్రాయాలను తెలపాలని ఈ సందర్భంగా ఎన్నికల సంఘం ఆయా పార్టీలకు సూచించింది.

నోటాకు ఎక్కువ ఓట్లన్నై తిరిగి ఎన్నికలు నిర్వహించాలి : సీపీఐ రాష్ట్ర సహాయ కార్యదర్శి డి.శ్రీనివాసరావు

స్థానిక సంస్థల ఎన్నికల్లో ఒక్క నామినేషన్ దాఖలైనా ఏకగ్రీవానికే తావు ఇవ్వకుండా నోటాతో ఎన్నికలు నిర్వహించాలని సీపీఐ రాష్ట్ర సహాయ కార్యదర్శి డి. శ్రీనివాసరావు రాష్ట్ర ఎన్నికల కమిషనర్ కు సూచించారు. బుధవారం జరిగిన ఆల్ పార్టీ మీటింగ్లో ఆయన ఇదే అభిప్రాయాన్ని వెల్లడించారు. మహారాష్ట్ర, ఢిల్లీ, హర్యానా రాష్ట్రాల్లో నోటాకు ఓట్లు ఎక్కువగా వస్తే... మళ్లీ ఎన్నికలు నిర్వహించాలని విషయాన్ని గుర్తు చేశారు. ఇదే విధానాన్ని రాష్ట్రంలో కూడా అమలు చేయాలని కోరారు.

సెంట్ సేవాలాల్ జయంతి ఉత్సవాలకు రండి

• సీఎం రేవంత్ రెడ్డిని ఆహ్వానించిన

మంత్రి సీతక్క

సవరణలకు బిల్లు - హైదరాబాద్

ఈ నెల 15న రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం అధికారికంగా నిర్వహిస్తున్న సెంట్ సేవాలాల్ జయంతి ఉత్సవాలకు హాజరు కావాలని సీఎం రేవంత్ రెడ్డిని మంత్రి సీతక్క, గిరిజన సంక్షేమ శాఖ అధికారులు ఆహ్వానించారు. ఈ మేరకు బుధవారం సచివాలయంలో సీఎంను వారు కలిశారు. సెంట్



సేవాలాల్ జయంతి ఉత్సవాల నిర్వహణ కోసం రూ. 2 కోట్లు కేటాయించిన సీఎం రేవంత్ రెడ్డికి సన్మానం చేశారు.

వివరాలు	మొగసిన త్రైమాసికం			మొగసిన తొమ్మిది నెలలకు			మొగసిన నెలలకు		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1. ఆదాయం	16,591.50	9,459.55	4,455.98	34,336.86	18,492.64	27,171.67	16,591.50	9,459.55	4,455.98
(ఎ) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	874.30	1,222.17	237.70	3,158.13	2,991.52	4,024.65	880.69	1,228.08	244.12
(బి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	874.30	1,222.17	237.70	3,158.13	2,991.52	4,024.65	880.69	1,228.08	244.12
(సి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	918.79	838.73	167.06	2,485.38	2,149.03	2,812.15	923.30	842.77	171.70
(డి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	899.16	819.13	149.89	2,426.55	2,095.55	2,703.94	903.67	823.17	154.53
2. ఖర్చులు	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22
(ఎ) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(బి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(సి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	1.71	1.56	0.31	4.62	4.00	5.23	1.71	1.57	0.32
(డి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	1.71	1.56	0.31	4.62	4.00	5.23	1.71	1.57	0.32

వివరాలు	మొగసిన త్రైమాసికం			మొగసిన తొమ్మిది నెలలకు			మొగసిన నెలలకు		
	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1. ఆదాయం	6791	6589	4701	21932	17388	25854	6791	6589	4701
(ఎ) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	765	1241	235	2396	5918	7408	765	1241	235
(బి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	756	7830	4936	24328	23306	33262	756	7830	4936
2. ఖర్చులు	1794	1992	1727	5874	3896	6838	1794	1992	1727
(ఎ) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	3560	3640	1883	12209	7518	12122	3560	3640	1883
(బి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	998	1089	963	3115	2935	3975	998	1089	963
(సి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	41	62	159	194	1213	1347	41	62	159
(డి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	146	147	159	440	535	744	146	147	159
(ఎఫ్) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	867	906	917	2658	2686	3391	867	906	917
(జి) ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	-	1065	1774	1065	6540	16402	-	1065	1774
3. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	7406	8901	7582	25555	25323	44818	7406	8901	7582
4. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	150	(1071)	(2646)	(1227)	(2016)	(11596)	150	(1071)	(2646)
5. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	150	(1071)	752	(1227)	2049	(7719)	150	(1071)	752
6. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	150	(1071)	752	(1227)	2049	(7719)	150	(1071)	752
8. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	(2)	(5)	(61)	(14)	(32)	(28)	(2)	(5)	(61)
10. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	148	(1076)	692	(1241)	2017	(7747)	148	(1076)	692
12. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112	13112
14. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	0.11	(0.82)	0.57	(0.94)	1.56	(5.89)	0.11	(0.82)	0.57
16. మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	0.11	(0.82)	0.57	(0.94)	1.56	(5.89)	0.11	(0.82)	0.57

IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited
 Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033
 Ph: 040-40409333; Fax: 040-40409444; Email: cs@ilfsengg.com; Web: www.ilfsengg.com
 31 డిసెంబర్, 2024 తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం మరియు తొమ్మిది నెలలకు ఆడిట్ చేయబడిన ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల నివేదిక

Premier Explosives Limited
 CIN:L24 110TG 1980 PLC 002633
 'Premier House', 11 Ishaq Colony, Near AOC Centre, Secunderabad - 500 015. Ph. Nos. +91-40-66146801 to 05
 Fax No. +91-40-27843431 Email: investors@pelgel.com Website: www.pelgel.com

31 డిసెంబర్, 2024 తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం మరియు తొమ్మిది నెలల కాలానికి ఆడిట్ చేయబడిన ఆడిట్ చేయబడిన ఆడిట్ కన్ఫిరమ్ చేయబడిన ఆడిట్ ఫలితాల నివేదిక

క్ర. సం.	వివరాలు	మొగసిన త్రైమాసికం			మొగసిన తొమ్మిది నెలలకు			మొగసిన నెలలకు		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	ఆదాయం నుండి చెల్లించిన	16,591.50	9,459.55	4,455.98	34,336.86	18,492.64	27,171.67	16,591.50	9,459.55	4,455.98
2	మొత్తం ఆదాయం	874.30	1,222.17	237.70	3,158.13	2,991.52	4,024.65	880.69	1,228.08	244.12
3	మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	మొత్తం ఆదాయం	874.30	1,222.17	237.70	3,158.13	2,991.52	4,024.65	880.69	1,228.08	244.12
5	మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	918.79	838.73	167.06	2,485.38	2,149.03	2,812.15	923.30	842.77	171.70
6	మొత్తం ఆదాయం	899.16	819.13	149.89	2,426.55	2,095.55	2,703.94	903.67	823.17	154.53
7	మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22	1,075.22
8	మొత్తం ఆదాయం	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	1.71	1.56	0.31	4.62	4.00	5.23	1.71	1.57	0.32

kaveri seed company limited
 kaveri seeds®

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17,405.20	13,744.11	14,263.16	1,11,471.84	1,05,005.72	1,14,840.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,672.20	342.13	1,481.67	31,682.68	31,735.37	32,077.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,672.20	342.13	1,481.67	31,682.68	31,735.37	32,077.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,485.41	(90.26)	1,106.71	30,513.84	30,028.53	29,988.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,485.41	(90.26)	1,106.71	30,513.84	30,028.53	29,988.11
6	Equity Share Capital	1,028.78	1,028.78	1,118.44	1,028.78	1,118.44	1,028.78
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,22,241.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (* not annualised):	2.97*	(0.33)*	2.52*	59.63*	54.27*	54.58
	Basic (Rs.)	2.97*	(0.33)*	2.52*	59.63*	54.27*	54.58
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.97*	(0.33)*	2.52*	59.63*	54.27*	54.58

MOLD-TEK MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Registered Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-293/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.
 CIN: L25200TG1985PLC005631. Ph No: 40300300, Fax No: 40300328. Email: ir@moldtekindia.com Website: www.moldtekgroup.com

31 డిసెంబర్, 2024 తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికం మరియు తొమ్మిది నెలల కాలానికి ఆడిట్ చేయబడిన ఆడిట్ ఫలితాల నివేదిక

వివరాలు	మొగసిన త్రైమాసికం			మొగసిన తొమ్మిది నెలలకు			మొగసిన నెలలకు		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
పూర్తి ఆదాయం	2926.78	4000.80	3784.75	10541.98	10889.18	14860.03	3330.90	4350.90	4206.83
కాపాడుకోవడానికి అర్హమైన ఆదాయం	64.25	1075.18	931.45	1806.32	2860.46	3691.03	71.44	1081.68	937.96
మొత్తం ఆదాయం	64.25	1075.18	931.45	1806.32	2860.46	3691.03	71.44	1081.68	937.96
మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	46.99	793.94	694.74	1350.51	2123.88	2766.50	54.19	800.44	701.25
మొత్తం ఆదాయం	(120.78)	698.55	690.31	1104.33	2125.16	2508.43	(107.04)	706.49	697.37
మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	571.29	571.29	567.82	571.29	567.82	567.82	571.29	571.29	567.82
మొత్తం ఆదాయం	0.16	2.78	2.45	4.73	7.48	9.75	0.19	2.80	2.47
మొత్తం ఖర్చులు	0.16	2.75	2.41	4.68	7.37	9.65	0.19	2.78	2.43